Sorry, you need to enable JavaScript to visit this website.
Time to read
less than
1 minute
Read so far

Boil notice issued for City of Mabank

Posted in:
Article Image Alt Text

MABANK–Due to a power outage at 3 a.m. Feb. 15, the City of Mabank Raw Water Intake, located at 112 Harbor Drive in Gun Barrel City, lost power and reduced the water intake to the City Water System. The Texas Commission on Environmental Quality has required the City of Mabank public water system PWS 1290005, to notify all customers to boil their water prior to consumption (e.g., washing hands/face, brushing teeth, drinking, etc). Children, seniors and persons with weakened immune systems are particularly vulnerable to harmful bacteria, and all customers should follow these directions.) 
To ensure destruction of all harmful bacteria and other microbes, water for drinking, cooking and ice making should be boiled and cooled prior to use for drinking water or human consumption purposes. The water should be brought to a vigorous rolling boil and then boiled for two minutes. 
In lieu of boiling, individuals may purchase bottled water or obtain water from some other suitable source for drinking water or human consumption purposes. 
When it is no longer necessary to boil the water, the public water system officials will notify customers that the water is safe for drinking water or human consumption purposes. 
Once the boil water notice is no longer in effect, the public water system will issue a notice to customers that rescinds the boil water notice in a manner similar to this notice. 
If you have questions concerning this matter, you may contact the City of Mabank at (903) 887-3241 at 129 E Market Street.